
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re:      § Chapter 15 
      § 
CINRAM INTERNATIONAL INC., et al.,1 § Case No. 12-11882 (KJC) 
      § (Jointly Administered) 
      §  
 Debtors in a Foreign Proceeding §  
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR  
SERVICE OF NOTICE AND PLEADINGS 

 
 The Comptroller of Public Accounts of the State of Texas ("Comptroller"), hereby 

gives notice of its appearance in the case pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 9010 by and 

through the undersigned counsel: 

John Mark Stern 
Assistant Attorney General 

Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
P.O. Box 12548 

Austin, Texas 78711-2548 

 The Comptroller respectfully requests through its counsel that it be served with 

copies of all notices and other documents issued by the Clerk of the Court and all other 

pleadings and notices to parties in interest filed by Debtor, the Creditors' Committee, or 

any other interested parties in this case, including disclosure statements and/or schedules, 

in accordance with Bankruptcy Rules 2002, 3017, and 9013 and any other Bankruptcy 

Rules or local rules governing notice. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

                                                 
1  The last four digits of the United States Tax Identification Number or Canadian Business Number, as 
applicable, of each of the Debtors follow in parentheses:  (a) Cinram International Inc. (4583); (b) Cinram 
(U.S.) Holding's Inc. (4792); (c) Cinram, Inc. (7621); (d) Cinram Distribution LLC (3854); (e) Cinram 
Manufacturing LLC (2945); (f) Cinram Retail Services LLC (1741); (g) Cinram Wireless LLC (5915); (h) 
IHC Corporation (4225); and (i) One K Studios, LLC (2132).  The Debtors' executive headquarters is 
located at 2255 Markham Road, Toronto, Ontario, M1B 2W3, Canada. 
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GREG ABBOTT 
Attorney General of Texas 
 
DANIEL T. HODGE 
First Assistant Attorney General 
 
JOHN B. SCOTT 
Deputy Attorney General for Civil Litigation 
 
RONALD R. DEL VENTO 
Assistant Attorney General 
Chief, Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
 
/s/ John Mark Stern        
JOHN MARK STERN 
Assistant Attorney General 
Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
P. O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
Telephone:  (512) 475-4868 
Facsimile:  (512) 482-8341 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE TEXAS 
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I certify that on December 3, 2012, a true copy of the foregoing was served by the 
method and to the following parties as indicated: 

 
By First Class Mail: 
 
Cinram International Inc., et al., 
2255 Markham Road 
Toronto, Ontario M1B-2W3 
Outside U.S. Canada 
 
By Electronic Means as listed on the Court’s ECF Noticing System: 

• Derek C. Abbott     dabbott@mnat.com  
• Erika E. Barnes     barnes.erika@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov  
• Shawn M. Christianson     schristianson@buchalter.com, 

cmcintire@buchalter.com  
• Howard A. Cohen     howard.cohen@dbr.com  
• Howard A. Cohen     howard.cohen@dbr.com  
• David W. Cranshaw     dhp@mmmlaw.com  
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• Michael Joseph Custer     custerm@pepperlaw.com, wlbank@pepperlaw.com  
• Amish R. Doshi     adoshi@magnozzikye.com  
• David M. Fournier     fournierd@pepperlaw.com, 

wlbank@pepperlaw.com,lanoc@pepperlaw.com  
• James E. Huggett     jhuggett@margolisedelstein.com, 

nvangorder@margolisedelstein.com  
• Laura Davis Jones     ljones@pszjlaw.com, efile1@pszyjw.com  
• Albert Kass     ECFpleadings@kccllc.com, ecfpleadings@kccllc.com  
• Peter J. Keane     pkeane@pszjlaw.com  
• Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC     akass@kcclc.com  
• R. Stephen McNeill     bankruptcy@potteranderson.com, 

bankruptcy@potteranderson.com  
• Rachel B. Mersky     rmersky@monlaw.com  
• Stephen M. Miller     smiller@morrisjames.com, 

wweller@morrisjames.com;jdawson@morrisjames.com  
• Tamara K. Minott     tminott@mnat.com  
• Pauline K. Morgan     bankfilings@ycst.com  
• Christopher B. Mosley     Chris.Mosley@fortworthtexas.gov, 

Sharon.Floyd@fortworthtexas.gov  
• Noah Ornstein     noah.ornstein@kirkland.com, 

david.eaton@kirkland.com;tana.ryan@kirkland.com;ross.kwasteniet@kirkland.co
m;maureen.mccarthy@kirkland.com;christine.farmer@kirkland.com;sienna.singe
r@kirkland.com  

• Adam Craig Paul     apaul@kirkland.com  
• Matthew Brett Reeves     mreeves@sirote.com, aford@sirote.com  
• Karen B. Skomorucha Owens     kskomorucha@ashby-geddes.com  
• Stephen W. Spence     ss@pgslaw.com, scs@pgslaw.com  
• Matthew Summers     summersm@ballardspahr.com  
• United States Trustee     USTPREGION03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV  
• Helen Elizabeth Weller     dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com  
• Etta Ren Wolfe     ewolfe@potteranderson.com, bankruptcy@potteranderson.com 

 
/s/ John Mark Stern       

 JOHN MARK STERN 

 


